February 5, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2289

Page 1, line 13, after "<u>2.</u>" insert "<u>Clergy member</u>" means a member of the clergy or spiritual counselor who has provided a vulnerable adult with religious or spiritual care who represents a religious organization to which a vulnerable adult is a member.

<u>3.</u>"

Page 1, line 15, replace "3." with "4."

Page 1, line 17, replace "4." with "5."

- Page 1, line 20, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 2, line 1, remove "who is at least sixty-five years of age or an adult"
- Page 2, line 2, after "<u>impairment</u>" insert "<u>or an adult who is experiencing visitation restrictions</u> while under the care of a caregiver"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "<u>or</u>" with an underscored boldfaced comma
- Page 2, line 3, after "friends" insert ", or clergy member"
- Page 2, line 5, replace the first "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 2, line 5, after "friend" insert ", or clergy member"
- Page 2, line 5, replace the fourth "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 2, line 6, after "friend" insert ", or clergy member"
- Page 2, line 8, replace the first "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 2, line 8, after "friend" insert ", or clergy member"
- Page 2, line 19, after "caregiver" insert ", vulnerable adult, and other interested parties"
- Page 2, line 21, after "<u>4</u>." insert "<u>The court shall conduct an in camera interview of the</u> <u>vulnerable adult to determine the wishes of the vulnerable adult. The in camera</u> <u>interview may be on the record. The court shall give deference to the vulnerable adult's</u> <u>preference in making decisions.</u>

<u>5.</u>"

- Page 2, line 21, remove the underscored colon
- Page 2, line 22, replace "<u>a.</u> <u>The</u>" with "<u>the</u>"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "; or"
- Page 2, replace lines 25 and 26 with an underscored period
- Page 2, line 27, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 2, line 27, remove "reasonable"

Page 2, line 28, replace "restrictions" with "conditions"

- Page 2, line 28, after "adult" insert "after consultation with the vulnerable adult and based on the minimum visitation necessary to allow the vulnerable adult to maintain maximum self-reliance and independence"
- Page 3, line 1, remove "and must occur at the"
- Page 3, line 2, remove "placement location of the vulnerable adult"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "<u>6.</u>" with "<u>The court may prohibit contact between the petitioner and the</u> vulnerable adult when contact is not in the best interest of the vulnerable adult.

<u>8.</u>"

- Page 3, line 7, replace "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 3, line 7, after "friend" insert ", or clergy member"

Page 3, line 10, replace "7." with "9."

Page 3, line 11, replace the second "or" with an underscored comma

Page 3, line 12, after "friend" insert ", or clergy member"

Page 3, line 17, replace "ten" with "fourteen"

Page 3, line 18, after "court" insert ", or at a later date upon a showing of good cause"

Renumber accordingly